

Greenville County Council

Dan Tripp County Council District 28 dtripp@greenvillecounty.org (864) 962-1093 www.greenvillecounty.org

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Chairman Kirven and County Council members
FROM:	Councilor Dan Tripp
DATE:	December 2, 2019

During the Requests and Motions portion of the Regular Council Meeting on Tuesday December 3, 2019, I will be making a motion to suspend Council Rule III (D)(9) in order to take up a motion to reconsider the support resolution Greenville County Council adopted on October 15, 2019, regarding the South Carolina Art and Cultural Center / Downtown Convention and Event Center.

This memorandum shall serve as compliance with Council Rule III (B).